M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC1041 for the Walnut Creek – January Dr Flood Risk Reduction Project, through the City's Financial Services website, Austin Finance Online. Six bids were received and opened on October 31, 2024. Of the six bids received, two bids were from MBE/WBE certified firms. Austin Underground, Inc/Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid:

| | Base Bid: | |
|--|----------------|--|
| Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX (MH) | \$1,936,071.80 | |
| Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX (MH) | \$2,001,576.00 | |
| M.A. Smith Contracting Co, Inc., Austin, TX | \$2,135,193.15 | |
| Packsaddle Management LLC, Austin, TX | \$2,170,149.00 | |
| Cedar Hills Construction LLC, Cedar Park, TX | \$2,508,076.00 | |
| Stacy and Witbeck, Inc., Austin, TX | \$4,625,166.90 | |

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for four areas of contracting opportunities which are listed below. Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 2.14% African American; 6.41% Hispanic; 0.33% Native/Asian American; 1.57% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount:

| | Base Bid: | \$ 1,936,071.80 | |
|-----------------------------|--|--------------------|--------|
| | | | |
| PRIME | MBE Total | \$ 1,646,354.80 | 85.04% |
| | (MH) Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX | | |
| MBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS | \$ 55,000.00 | 2.84% | |
| | African American Subtotal | \$ 45,000.00 | 2.32% |
| | (MB) Sam Kellough Austin, TX (hauling services) | \$ 45,000.00 | 2.32% |
| | Native/Asian American Subtotal | \$ 10,000.00 | 0.52% |
| | (MA) Benquest, Austin, TX (Fuel oil, diesel) | \$ 10,000.00 | 0.52% |
| WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS | \$ 226,217.00 | 11.68% | |
| | (FW) J Arbor Contracating, Manor, TX (Landscaping) | \$ - | 0.00% |
| NON MBE/ | /WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS | \$ 8,500.00 | 0.44% |
| | Custom Crete, Austin, TX (Concrete) | \$ 1,000.00 | 0.05% |
| | Texas Concrete, Austin, TX (Concrete) | \$ 7,500.00 | 0.39% |

The Contractor submitted an MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department. Second and third low bidder information is provided:

Second Bidder – (MH) Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX \$2,001,576 95.25% MBE prime participation; 2.25% African American; 0.40% Native/Asian American; 2.10% WBE

Third Bidder – M.A. Smith Contracting Co, Inc., Austin, TX\$2,135,193.1589.3% M/WBE prime participation; 2.34% African American; 6.46% Hispanic; 0.33% Native/Asian American;1.59% WBE